



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 38249 of 2025

Vitesh Bhati

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ashutosh Singh, Irshad Mohamad,
Noor Mohammad, Vikrant Bhati
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Kapil Tyagi

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

On the request of Shri Noor Mohammad, learned counsel for the applicant, matter stands released.

List before another Bench after seeking nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)

February 9, 2026

Deepak/